MicroPower Direct
292 Page Street
Suite D
Stoughton, MA 02072
USA
T:  (781) 344-8226
F:  (781) 344-8481

(mA)
Capacitive
Load
(µF, Max)
Fuse
Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MHI1012S-05BRWI8 12 9.0 - 18.0 889 30 5.0 1,600 0.0 75 12.0 1,000 2,000
MHI1012S-05.1BRWI8 12 9.0 - 18.0 919 30 5.1 1,600 0.0 74 10.0 1,000 2,000
MHI1012S-12BRWI8 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,057 30 12.0 835 0.0 79 10.0 470 2,000
MHI1012D-12BRWI8 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,042 30 ±12.0 ±417 ±0.0 80 10.0 220 2,000
MHI1012D-15BRWI8 12 9.0 - 18.0 1,028 30 ±15.0 ±333 ±0.0 81 10.0 220 2,000
MHI1024S-05BRWI8 24 18.0 - 36.0 548 20 5.0 1,600 0.0 76 12.0 1,000 1,000
MHI1024S-05.1BRWI8 24 18.0 - 36.0 567 20 5.1 1,600 0.0 75 10.0 1,000 1,000
MHI1024S-12BRWI8 24 18.0 - 36.0 522 20 12.0 835 0.0 80 10.0 470 1,000
MHI1012D-12BRWI8 24 18.0 - 36.0 516 20 ±12.0 ±417 ±0.0 81 10.0 220 1,000
MHI1012D-15BRWI8 24 18.0 - 36.0 508 20 ±15.0 ±333 ±0.0 82 10.0 220 1,000
MHI1048S-05BRWI8 48 36.0 - 75.0 274 10 5.0 1,600 0.0 76 12.0 1,000 600
MHI1048S-05.1BRWI8 48 36.0 - 75.0 283 10 5.1 1,600 0.0 75 10.0 1,000 600
MHI1048S-12BRWI8 48 36.0 - 75.0 261 10 12.0 835 0.0 80 10.0 470 600
MHI1048D-12BRWI8 48 36.0 - 75.0 258 10 ±12.0 ±417 ±0.0 81 10.0 220 600
MHI1048D-15BRWI8 48 36.0 - 75.0 254 10 ±15.0 ±333 ±0.0 82 10.0 220 600
Notes:
1. The specifi ed maximum capacitive load is for each output.
2. Load regulation is measured over a range of 15% IOUT to 100% IOUT.
3. When measuring output ripple & noise, it is recommended that an external capacitor (0.47 µF typ.) be placed from the